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2024 Legislative Preview
Seth Grigg, Executive Director

Sara Westbrook, Director of Government Affairs
Kelli Brassfield, Policy Advisor
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2023 Legislative Leadership
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Speaker of the 
House

Mike Moyle (R)
208.332.1111
mmoyle@house.Idaho.gov
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HOUSE LEADERSHIP

Majority Leader

Megan Blanksma

208.332.1120
mblanksma@house.Idaho.gov

Minority Leader

Ilana Rubel

208.332.1132
irubel@house.Idaho.gov
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HOUSE LEADERSHIP

Asst. Minority Leader

Sage Dixon

208.332.1120
sdixon@house.Idaho.gov

Asst. Minority Leader

Lauren Necochea

208.332.1132
lnecochea@house.Idaho.gov
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HOUSE LEADERSHIP

Caucus Chair (R)

Dustin Manwaring

208.332.1120
dmanwaring@house.Idaho.gov

Caucus Chair (D)

Ned Burns

208.332.1132
nburns@house.Idaho.gov
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President Pro 
Tempore

Chuck Winder (R)
208.332.1300
cwinder@senate.Idaho.gov
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SENATE LEADERSHIP

Majority Leader (R)

Kelly Anthon

208.332.1305
kanthon@senate.Idaho.gov

Minority Leader (D)

Melissa Wintrow

208.332.1410
mwintrow@senate.Idaho.gov
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SENATE LEADERSHIP

Asst. Majority Leader (R)

Abby Lee

208.332.1308
alee@senate.Idaho.gov

Asst. Minority Leader (D)

James Ruchti

208.332.1411
jruchti@senate.Idaho.gov
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SENATE LEADERSHIP

Caucus Chair (R)

Mark Harris

208.332.1304
mharris@senate.Idaho.gov

Caucus Chair (D)

Janie Ward-Engleking

208.332.1412
jwardengelking@senate.Idaho.gov
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Legislative Priorities & 
Policies
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Legislative Priorities

▪ Hospital Property Tax Exemption
▪ Area of Impact
▪ Wind/Solar Energy Siting Assistance
▪ Emergency Medical Services
▪ e911 Fee Increase
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Legislative Policies

▪ CPI-Based P. Tax Budget Caps
▪ Public Works License Threshold Increase
▪ County Travel + Tourism Tax
▪ Law Clerks
▪ Fentanyl Mandatory Minimums
▪ Lengthy Jury Trial Funding
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Emergent Possible 
Legislation
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What We Know: So Far

▪ H0292 Cleanup (Dates, ATR, HOE Deadline, etc.)
▪ Child Protective Cases (Who Pays?)
▪ Idaho Power Lawsuit
▪ Homeowners Exemption
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Other Possible Legislation
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Transportation

▪ $200m Local Bridge Program
▪ $100m Local Strategic Initiatives
▪ $120m General Fund HDA
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Planning & Zoning

▪ Domestic Wells – Community Water Systems
▪ Domestic Wells - Planning & Zoning
▪ Ag Land Preservation
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Miscellaneous

▪ Urban Renewal Reform
▪ Solid Waste: Tire Disposal Facilities
▪ P. Tax Administration: Tax Deferral/Delinquent 

Property Taxes
▪ Building Inspections: County Authority/Electrical + 

Plumbing Inspections
▪ Vape Tax Resolution/Continued Discussion
▪ Elections
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Legislative Resources
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Policy Team
Seth Grigg
Executive Director

Sgrigg@IDCounties.org

208-695-7312 (cell)
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Policy Team
Sara Westbrook
Director of Government Affairs

Swestbrook@IDCounties.org

208.695.6733 (cell)

• Intergovernmental Affairs

• Transportation & Infrastructure
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mailto:Sgrigg@IDCounties.org
mailto:Swestbrook@IDCounties.org
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Policy Team
Kelli Brassfield
Policy Advisor

Kbrassfield@IDCounties.org

208.514.8737 (cell)

• Justice & Public Safety

• Public Lands
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Resources

▪ Legislative Guide (Printed version available at 
Midwinter)

▪ Legislative Bulletin (emailed weekly on Mondays)
▪ Live Weekly Virtual Update for COIs (Fridays)
▪ Legislative Alerts (emailed as needed)
▪ IAC Bill Tracker
▪ Legislature.Idaho.gov
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mailto:Kbrassfield@IDCounties.org
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NEW: FastDemocracy 

For detailed directions regarding how to use the free 

version of FastDemocracy, click here.
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Questions
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https://scribehow.com/shared/How_to_Use_the_Free_version_of_Fast_Democracy_to_Track_Bills_and_Research_Legislators__0mBrjOdlTiWFOnNGCyuweA

